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A ES BELL SCHEDULE

7:55-8:10am Arrival - students are marked
tardy after 8:10am.

8:40am UPK Drop Off

1:40pm UPK Pick Up

2:25pm Student Dismissal

A MS/HS BELL SCHEDULE

Warning Bell 8:06am
Period 1 8:08-8:53am (students are
marked tardy after 8:08am)
Period 2 8:56-9:37am
Period 3 9:40-10:21am
Period 4 10:24-11:05am
Period 5 11:08-11:49am
Period 6 11:52am-12:33pm
Period 7 12:36-1:17pm
Period 8 1:20-2:01pm
Period 9 2:04-2:45pm

[==] MARKING PERIODS

1st Quarter - September 5 - November 9
2nd Quarter - November 13 - January 26
3rd Quarter - January 29 - April 12

4th Quarter - April 15 - June 26

X

+$k TWO HOUR DELAYS & CLOSINGS

At the Elementary School
e UPK begins at 10:40am
e K-5begins at 9:55am and follows
regular schedules.
e Breakfast is not served.

At the Middle/High School
e Breakfast is not served
e No morning Questar
e Adjusted bell schedule:

o Warning Bell 10:06am
Period1l 10:08am-10:35am
Period2 10:38am-11:08am
Period3 1l:1lam-11:41lam
Period4 11:44am-12:14pm
Period 5 12:17pm-12:47pm
Period 6 12:50pm-1:17pm
Period7 1:20pm -1:47pm
Period 8 1:50pm-2:16pm
Period 9 2:19pm-2:45pm
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« ATTENDANCE POLICY

For information on the district attendance policy, please visit our website.
» "-""_-1

In the event of a snow day, the
Middle/High School letter day
calendar changes. For
example, if Monday is an A Day
and we have a snow day, when
students return to school on
Tuesday it will NOT be a B Day,
it will be an A day. The
calendar will be adjusted
accordingly.

If the District exceeds five
snow days, make-up days will
be in order starting May 24,
March 29, April 5, 4, 3, 2, 1.

(O HALF DAY DISMISSALS

Elementary School @ 11:30am
Middle/High School @ 11:45am
UPK @ 12:00pm




B FREE G REDUCEDMEALS )%y QUESTIONS & CONCERNS

GCSD is no longer eligible to receive the Most questions regarding students
USDA waiver which allowed all students should be directed to your child's
to receive free meals during Covid. If teacher. Emails are online in the
you do not receive federal assistance staff directory. For assistance,

and you would like your child to receive please contact the main office.
free/reduced meals, you must fill out a
Free and Reduced School Meals/Milk
Application to see if your child is eligible
to receive free/reduced meals.

If the question is not answered
after speaking with the teacher,
please contact the building
principal.

If after speaking with the principal
your question is still not answered,
please contact the

Please do not fill out an application if
you received a letter stating your child
was automatically approved. Please
visit our website for more information, ~ Superintendent.

as well as the application.
a8 BOARD OF EDUCATION

Breakfast Pricing To email the entire board, please

e Pre-K-Grade 5 Full Price - $1.75 write to boe@greenvillecsd.org.

e Pre-K- Grade 5 Reduced - $0 David Finch

e Grades 6-12 Full Price $2.00 finchd@greenvillecsd.org

e Grades 6-12 Reduced $0 James Goode Jr.

e Adult Price $3.00 (tax included) goodej@greenvillecsd.org
Jay Goodman

Lunch Pricing goodmanj@greenvillecsd.org

e Pre-K - Grade 5 Full Price - $3.00 Eric Herbstritt

e Pre-K - Grade 5 Reduced - $0 herbstritte@greenvillecsd.org

e Grades 6-12 Full Price $3.00 ,Ifeg{y Hubicki

e Grades 6-12 Reduced $0 u lcklk@greerjwllecsd.org

e Adult Price $5.31 (tax included) mgrefﬁxégﬁmuecsdorg
Tracy Young

youngt@greenvillecsd.org


https://u345601.ct.sendgrid.net/ls/click?upn=VRzQ8vjpRe8hiYuN3KfPdh3XwBSBK5NEIC0-2Byu99dhYnaHAViYuwOp0yZFIjYsCmiETJK6GYULC3zEquT45kqX5DEhbZhUE5tkL3LJ-2B9XsG6PUEeaE1GODBJsBrgx2oSmDFu-2BW3jzCIReFuttx3C9YDGn12T2a8REUYkDByLFQ-2BD21DxIzel2iIgcES0IKuf2vAl_dY3c5oH9j0QboflGerrxXx3Z6unFoCvp9XVSuwssD-2BobTp6aDFbovAFPwZMplyXolAwQv-2BNsG3kQ3am11F74msaBjkyB8BcbfN-2F3iehMYlcmszjF50mv0p6SsxS62vLW-2Ff17z9xxvNiNhCYTP45Lbf19fQnRquOmBO59-2Bq13j7QlqHLeY6Y6KsuXcC4mdAikrdInHbI9jsy7DlctkroI-2FtxVO4n9gumvZnuoGEcDY5Tp8DvmmKgKWO4uT2kRoOLRgUcULjGBEgkWT1v14guicCs-2FFzUvMYI-2BgcMjPApsjbBjHH8ovHcKmYvhVEsOu-2FHL

TRANSPORTATION

If a child does not ride the bus for a period
. of 14 days or more, the Transportation

- Department will reach out to the family to
~ seeif transportation is still needed.

You can opt-in to bus transportation any
time during the year if your needs change.
" | Bus route assignments will be made within
" 48 hours of the request.

¥ We encourage families not to request
transportation if it’s not needed. Accuracy
= is important so we can plan routes
accordingly.

@ LATE BUSES

Route 1 - Greenville/Westerlo

Route 2 - Rensselaerville/Medusa

Route 3 - Greenville/Freehold
Route 4 - Medway/Earlton

e Buses will leave PROMPTLY@ 4:15pm.

e Students will require a bus pass signed
by teacher/staff to board.

e [f the student's residence or crossroad
is along the route, they will be dropped
off accordingly. Otherwise, students
will be dropped off only @ Drop stops.

e Times are approximate dependent on
ridership so please be waiting if you are
picking your child up.

¢ Route deviations are NOT permitted.

e Late buses will run Tuesday-Thursday

ofsly BUS ROUTE CHANGES

Bus routes may not be based
upon the “personal challenges
facing individual parents"
according to NYS Education Law.
While all requests will be
reviewed and investigated, stops
cannot be changed for these
reasons.

If you plan to request an alternate
location for your child, please
take notice of the following:

e Request forms must be
submitted annually by August
1st or as soon as possible if
family circumstances change
during the school year. No
changes will be implemented
from August 26 through the
second Monday of
September.

e The request must be renewed
every school year and/or
whenever there is a change in
arrangements.



MON

10

11

12

14

BOE Meeting
6pm MS/HS Library

11

Fall APP Fitness
g
8am HS Gym

18

19

21

JV/V Fall
Sports Begin

24

29

26

28

Fall Modified
Sports Begin

30Freshmen

Orientation

6th Grade Locker
Day 9-11am

31

ES Hallway Walk

ES Hallway Walk




MON

TUE

2023 ...

WED

THU

ONELEARNS. TERS

13

FRI

SAT

NO SCHOOL
DISTRICT CLOSED
Labor Day

7th & 8th Grade
Locker Access
3-5pm
00

1

Classes Begin
Grades 1-12

UPK & K
Open House

Classes Begin
UPK & Kindergarten

10

11

BOE Tour of
Facilities 6pm

12

Fall Sports
Picture Day

13

14

15

16

17

18

BOE Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library

19

20

MS & HS Open
House 6pm

21

Grades 3-5
Open House

22

ES Fall Field Day

23

24

29

26

21

28

Grades 1-2
Open House

29

30




NO SCHOOL
Columbus Day

10

HS Picture Day

11

MS Picture Day

12

13

JV/V Winter Sports
Registrations Open

14

15

16

BOE Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library

17

ES Picture Day

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

29

26

21

Modified
Winter Sports
Registrations Open

28

29

30

31




8

Emergency Drill
15min Early
Dismissal

End of Q1

NO SCHOOL
Superintendent’s
Conference Day

Winter APP Fitness
Testing 3pm

10

NO SCHOOL
Veteran's Day
Observance

11

12

1 3 Q2 Begins

BOE Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library

JV/V Winter
Sports Begin

14

MS & HS Picture
Make Up Day

15

16

17

MS Musical 7pm

MS/HS Auditorium
Snow Date 11/19

18

MS Musical 7pm

MS/HS Auditorium
Snow Date 11/19

19

20

21

22

23

24

NO SCHOOL Thanksgiving Recess

29

26

21

Modified Winter
Sports Begin

28

29

Parent Conferences
UPK-6 Half Day

Grades 7-12 Full Day

30
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SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

ES Picture
Make Up Day

3 4 b b 1 8 !

Parent Conferences
UPK-6 Half Day
Grades 7-12 Full Day

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

MS Winter Concert
7:00 PM MS/HS
BOE Meeting 6pm Auditorium Winter Sports
MS/HS Library (Snow Date 12/13) Picture Day

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

. ES Winter Concerts
HS Winter Concert 620pm Ath Grade

7:00 PM MS/HS 7pm 5th Grade
Auditorium ES Auditorium
(Snow Date 12/21) (Snow Date 12/21)

24 25 26 27 28 29 30




SUN

MON

TUE

31

1

NO SCHOOL - Holiday Recess

Classes Resume

8

BOE Budget #1
Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library

!

10

11

12

13

14

19

NO SCHOOL

Martin Luther
King, Jr. Day

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Regents

Exams & Finals
K-12 Regular Classes

24

Regents

Exams & Finals
K-12 Regular Classes

25 No School

Grades 9-12
K-8 Regular Classes

Grade 9
Career Field Trips

Regents Exams

26 End of Q2
No School
Grades 9-12

K-8 Regular Classes

Grade 9
Career Field Trips

Regents Exams

21

28

29

Q3 Begins

30

31




MON

TUE

10

BOE Workshop
Mid Year Analysis
9am MS/HS Library

11

JV/V Spring Sports
Registrations Open

12

BOE Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

NO SCHOOL - Winter Re

22

cess

23

24

29

Modified Spring

Sports Registrations

Open

26

Classes Resume
BOE Budget #2
Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library

21

28

29

Parent Conferences
UPK-5 Half Day

Grades 6-12 Full Day




SUN

Maret 2024

MON

TUE

WED

THU

CHES®
WHERE EVERYONE \.EI\RNS,“D«

3&\0\\\33

FRI

SAT

4

BOE Budget #3
Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library

D

MIOS Instrumental
7:00pm MS/HS
Auditorium
(Snow Date 3/6)

1

Spring APP Fitness
Testing 3pm

10

1 1 BOE Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library
JV/V Spring Sports Begin

Parent Conferences
UPK-5 Half Day
Grades 6-12 Full Day

12

MIOS Vocal
7:00pm MS/HS

Auditorium
(Snow Date 3/13)

13

14

19

NO SCHOOL
Superintendent’s
Conference Day

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

29

ES Spring
Picture Day
Modified Spring
Sports Begin

26

Grades 1 & 2 Musical
6:30pm ES Gym

24/25 Kindergarten

Screening

21

Grades 1 & 2 Musical
6:30pm ES Gym

24/25 Kindergarten

Screening

28

24/25 Kindergarten
Screening

Spring Recess

30




TUE

WED

THU

3

NO SCHOOL - Spring Recess

8

Classes Resume

BOE Budget #4
Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library

10

ES & MS ELA
Assessments

11

ES & MS ELA
Assessments

12

Q3 Ends

HS Musical
7:00pm

13

HS Musical
7:00pm

14

HS Musical
2:00pm

15

Q4 Begins

16

MS Spring
Picture Day

17

18

Spring Sports
Picture Day

19

20

21

22

23

24

29

IB Physics Exam

26

5th Grade Musical
7pm ES Auditorium

IB Physics Exam

21

28

29

30




2024

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

IB Math Exam IB Math Exam
5 6 7 Annual Budget 8 g 1 0 1 1
Hearing 6:30pm ES & MS Math
MS/HS Auditorium Assessments AP US History,
AP Statistics Exam IB History Exam ES & MS Math AP European History,
. . Assessments AP Economics Exams
. IB Latin & Voter Registration ) .
IB Latin Exam IB History Exams 3-7pm District Office IB English Exam IB English Exam
Grade 5 & 8 Science
BOE Meeting 6pm Assessments
MS/HS Library AP English Lang &
AP Calculus Exam comp Exam HS Spring Concert
) IB Biology & IB Spanish Exam
IB Biology Exam IB Spanish Exams P 7:00pm

19 20 91 pusetvores | 99 23 24 25

ES Cafeteria

\[o] SlCHOOL
_ Memorial Day Recess
UPK - 5 Half Day ES Spring Concert :

MS Spring Concert 6:20pm 4th Grade
7:00pm 7:00pm 5th Grade

26 21 28 29 30 31

MS Awards Night
6:30pm




SUN

TUE

WED

THU

Class of 2025
Junior Prom

Algebra |
Regents Exam

Senior Awards 6pm

8

10

BOE Meeting 6pm
MS/HS Library

11

JV/V Sports
Awards Night 6pm

12

Incoming 6th Grade
Parent Night 6:30pm

13

Grades 9-12
Last Day of School

14

15

16

17

No Regents Exams

18

NO SCHOOL
Juneteenth

20

21

UPK & K End of Year
Celebration Day

Regents Regents

22

23

30

24 5th Grade 25
Advancement
BOE Meeting 6pm 8th Grade
MS/HS Library Advancement 9am
Regents Regents

26

UPK-8 Half Day
Q4 Ends

No Regents Exams

21

28

HS Graduation

6:00pm

29




» GREENVILLE

CONTACT US

518-966-5070

Superintendent x501
Human Resources x525

Treasurer x511

Business Official x512
Transportation x463
Registrar x305

PPS/Special Education x321

CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
PO Box 129 Greenville, NY 12083

Elementary School
Office x301

Nurse x320
Attendance x325

Tech Support x443

Middle & High School
MS Office x451

HS Office x401

Nurse x420

Attendance x405

Tech Support x445
Athletics x404

Cafeteria x429

Guidance x411

STAY CONNECTED!

If you are not receiving calls,
texts, or emails from GCSD
please call 518-966-5070 x523
to ensure your contact
information is up to date.




