

ES BELL SCHEDULE

7:55-8:10am Arrival - students are marked tardy after 8:10am.

8:40am UPK Drop Off

1:40pm UPK Pick Up

2:25pm Student Dismissal



MS/HS BELL SCHEDULE

Warning Bell 8:06am

Period 1 8:08-8:53am (students are

marked tardy after 8:08am) **Period 2** 8:56-9:37am

Period 3 9:40-10:21am

Period 4 10:24-11:05am

Period 5 11:08-11:49am

Period 6 11:52am-12:33pm

Period 7 12:36-1:17pm

Period 8 1:20-2:01pm

Period 9 2:04-2:45pm



MARKING PERIODS

1st Quarter - September 5 - November 9

2nd Quarter - November 13 - January 26

3rd Quarter - January 29 - April 12

4th Quarter - April 15 - June 26

★ TWO HOUR DELAYS & CLOSINGS

At the Elementary School

- UPK begins at 10:40am
- K-5 begins at 9:55am and follows regular schedules.
- Breakfast is not served.

At the Middle/High School

- Breakfast is not served
- No morning Questar
- Adjusted bell schedule:
 - o Warning Bell 10:06am
 - o Period 1 10:08am-10:35am
 - o **Period 2** 10:38am-11:08am
 - o **Period 3** 11:11am-11:41am
 - o Period 4 11:44am-12:14pm
 - Period 5 12:17pm-12:47pm
 - Period 6 12:50pm-1:17pm
 - o Period 7 1:20pm 1:47pm
 - Period 8 1:50pm-2:16pm
 - o **Period 9** 2:19pm-2:45pm

In the event of a snow day, the Middle/High School letter day calendar changes. For example, if Monday is an A Day and we have a snow day, when students return to school on Tuesday it will NOT be a B Day, it will be an A day. The calendar will be adjusted accordingly.

If the District exceeds five snow days, make-up days will be in order starting May 24, March 29, April 5, 4, 3, 2, 1.

○ HALF DAY DISMISSALS

Elementary School @ 11:30am Middle/High School @ 11:45am UPK @ 12:00pm

✓ ATTENDANCE POLICY

For information on the district attendance policy, please visit our website.





FREE & REDUCED MEALS

GCSD is no longer eligible to receive the USDA waiver which allowed all students to receive free meals during Covid. If you do not receive federal assistance and you would like your child to receive free/reduced meals, you must fill out a Free and Reduced School Meals/Milk Application to see if your child is eligible to receive free/reduced meals.

Please do not fill out an application if you received a letter stating your child was automatically approved. Please visit our website for more information, as well as the application.

Breakfast Pricing

- Pre-K Grade 5 Full Price \$1.75
- Pre-K Grade 5 Reduced \$0
- Grades 6-12 Full Price \$2.00
- Grades 6-12 Reduced \$0
- Adult Price \$3.00 (tax included)

Lunch Pricing

- Pre-K Grade 5 Full Price \$3.00
- Pre-K Grade 5 Reduced \$0
- Grades 6-12 Full Price \$3.00
- Grades 6-12 Reduced \$0
- Adult Price \$5.31 (tax included)



QUESTIONS & CONCERNS

Most questions regarding students should be directed to your child's teacher. Emails are online in the staff directory. For assistance, please contact the main office.

If the question is not answered after speaking with the teacher, please contact the building principal.

If after speaking with the principal your question is still not answered, please contact the Superintendent.



BOARD OF EDUCATION

To email the entire board, please write to boe@greenvillecsd.org.

David Finch finchd@greenvillecsd.org

James Goode Jr. goodej@greenvillecsd.org

Jay Goodman goodmanj@greenvillecsd.org

Eric Herbstritt herbstritte@greenvillecsd.org

Kelly Hubicki hubickik@greenvillecsd.org

Angela Mauriello maurielloa@greenvillecsd.org

Tracy Young youngt@greenvillecsd.org













TRANSPORTATION

If a child does not ride the bus for a period of 14 days or more, the Transportation Department will reach out to the family to see if transportation is still needed.

You can opt-in to bus transportation any time during the year if your needs change. Bus route assignments will be made within 48 hours of the request.

We encourage families not to request transportation if it's not needed. Accuracy is important so we can plan routes accordingly.



LATE BUSES

Route 1 - Greenville/Westerlo

Route 2 - Rensselaerville/Medusa

Route 3 - Greenville/Freehold

Route 4 - Medway/Earlton

- Buses will leave PROMPTLY@ 4:15pm.
- Students will require a bus pass signed by teacher/staff to board.
- If the student's residence or crossroad is along the route, they will be dropped off accordingly. Otherwise, students will be dropped off only @ **Drop** stops.
- Times are approximate dependent on ridership so please be waiting if you are picking your child up.
- Route deviations are NOT permitted.
- Late buses will run Tuesday-Thursday



Bus routes may not be based upon the "personal challenges facing individual parents" according to NYS Education Law. While all requests will be reviewed and investigated, stops cannot be changed for these reasons.

If you plan to request an alternate location for your child, please take notice of the following:

- Request forms must be submitted annually by August 1st or as soon as possible if family circumstances change during the school year. No changes will be implemented from August 26 through the second Monday of September.
- The request must be renewed every school year and/or whenever there is a change in arrangements.

August 2023

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	15	16	Fall APP Fitness Testing 8am HS Gym	18	19
20	JV/V Fall Sports Begin	22	23	24	25	26
27	Fall Modified Sports Begin	29	30 Freshmen Orientation 6th Grade Locker Day 9-11am ES Hallway Walk 3-5pm	31 ES Hallway Walk 9-11am		

September 2023

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
					1	2
3	NO SCHOOL DISTRICT CLOSED Labor Day	No so Superint Conference	7th & 8th Grade Locker Access 3-5pm CHOOL Lendent's nce DayS	Classes Begin Grades 1-12 UPK & K Open House	Classes Begin UPK & Kindergarten	9
10	BOE Tour of Facilities 6pm	Fall Sports Picture Day	13	14	15	16
17	BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	19	MS & HS Open House 6pm	Grades 3-5 Open House	22 ES Fall Field Day	23
24	25	26	27	Grades 1-2 Open House	29	30

October 2023

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	NO SCHOOL Columbus Day	10 HS Picture Day	11 MS Picture Day	12	JV/V Winter Sports Registrations Open	14
15	BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	17 ES Picture Day	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	Modified Winter Sports Registrations Open	28
29	30	31				

November 2023

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	Emergency Drill 15min Early Dismissal	NO SCHOOL Superintendent's Conference Day Winter APP Fitness Testing 3pm	NO SCHOOL Veteran's Day Observance	11
12	Q2 Begins BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library JV/V Winter Sports Begin	MS & HS Picture Make Up Day	15	16	MS Musical 7pm MS/HS Auditorium Snow Date 11/19	MS Musical 7pm MS/HS Auditorium Snow Date 11/19
19	20	21	22 No sc	23 HOOL Thanksgiving	24 Recess	25
26	Modified Winter Sports Begin	28	Parent Conferences UPK-6 Half Day Grades 7-12 Full Day	30		

December 2023

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
					1	2
					ES Picture Make Up Day	
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
		Parent Conferences UPK-6 Half Day Grades 7-12 Full Day				
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
	BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	MS Winter Concert 7:00 PM MS/HS Auditorium (Snow Date 12/13)		Winter Sports Picture Day		
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
		HS Winter Concert 7:00 PM MS/HS Auditorium (Snow Date 12/21)	ES Winter Concerts 6:20pm 4th Grade 7pm 5th Grade ES Auditorium (Snow Date 12/21)			
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31			NO SCHOOL -	Holiday Recess		

January 2024

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
NO SCHOOL -	Holiday Recess	Classes Resume	3	4	5	6
7	BOE Budget #1 Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	9	10	11	12	13
14	NO SCHOOL Martin Luther King, Jr. Day	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	Regents Exams & Finals K-12 Regular Classes	Regents Exams & Finals K-12 Regular Classes	No School Grades 9-12 K-8 Regular Classes Grade 9 Career Field Trips Regents Exams	26 End of Q2 No School Grades 9-12 K-8 Regular Classes Grade 9 Career Field Trips Regents Exams	27
28	29 Q3 Begins	30	31			

February 2024

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	BOE Workshop Mid Year Analysis 9am MS/HS Library
JV/V Spring Sports Registrations Open	BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20 NO	21 SCHOOL - Winter Re	22 cess	23	24
Modified Spring Sports Registrations Open	Classes Resume BOE Budget #2 Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	27	28	Parent Conferences UPK-5 Half Day Grades 6-12 Full Day		

March 2024

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
					1	2
3	BOE Budget #3 Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	MIOS Instrumental 7:00pm MS/HS Auditorium (Snow Date 3/6)	6	Spring APP Fitness Testing 3pm	8	9
10	BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library JV/V Spring Sports Begin Parent Conferences UPK-5 Half Day Grades 6-12 Full Day	MIOS Vocal 7:00pm MS/HS Auditorium (Snow Date 3/13)	13	14	NO SCHOOL Superintendent's Conference Day	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24 31	ES Spring Picture Day Modified Spring Sports Begin	26 Grades 1 & 2 Musical 6:30pm ES Gym 24/25 Kindergarten Screening	27 Grades 1 & 2 Musical 6:30pm ES Gym 24/25 Kindergarten Screening	24/25 Kindergarten Screening	NO SCHOOL Spring Recess	30

April 2024

2010	
WHERE EVERYONE LEARNS, TEACHES & BELONGS	
WHERE EVERYONE LEARNS, TEAGHE	

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	1	2	3	4	5	6
		NO	SCHOOL - Spring Rec	ess		
7	Classes Resume BOE Budget #4 Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	9	ES & MS ELA Assessments	ES & MS ELA Assessments	Q3 Ends HS Musical 7:00pm	HS Musical 7:00pm
HS Musical 2:00pm	15 Q4 Begins	MS Spring Picture Day	17	Spring Sports Picture Day	19	20
21	22	23	24	25 IB Physics Exam	5th Grade Musical 7pm ES Auditorium IB Physics Exam	27
28	29	30				

May 2024

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			1 IB Math Exam	2 IB Math Exam	3	4
5	6 IB Latin Exam	Annual Budget Hearing 6:30pm MS/HS Auditorium AP Statistics Exam IB Latin & IB History Exams	ES & MS Math Assessments IB History Exam Voter Registration 3-7pm District Office	ES & MS Math Assessments IB English Exam	AP US History, AP European History, AP Economics Exams IB English Exam	11
12	BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library AP Calculus Exam IB Biology Exam	Grade 5 & 8 Science Assessments AP English Lang & Comp Exam IB Biology & IB Spanish Exams	15 IB Spanish Exam	16 HS Spring Concert 7:00pm	17	18
19	20	Budget Vote & Election 1-9pm ES Cafeteria UPK - 5 Half Day MS Spring Concert 7:00pm	ES Spring Concert 6:20pm 4th Grade 7:00pm 5th Grade	23	NO SCHOOL Memorial Day Recess	25
26	NO SCHOOL Memorial Day Recess	28	29	30 MS Awards Night 6:30pm	31	

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
						1
						Class of 2025 Junior Prom
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
		Algebra I Regents Exam		Senior Awards 6pm		
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
	BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library	JV/V Sports Awards Night 6pm	Incoming 6th Grade Parent Night 6:30pm	Grades 9-12 Last Day of School	Regents	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
	No Regents Exams	Regents	NO SCHOOL Juneteenth	Regents	UPK & K End of Year Celebration Day Regents	
23	24 5th Grade Advancement	25 UPK-8 Half Day	26 UPK-8 Half Day	27	28	29
30	8:30am BOE Meeting 6pm MS/HS Library Regents	8th Grade Advancement 9am Regents	Q4 Ends No Regents Exams		HS Graduation 6:00pm	



CONTACT US

518-966-5070

Superintendent x501
Human Resources x525
Treasurer x511
Business Official x512
Transportation x463
Registrar x305
PPS/Special Education x321

Elementary School

Office x301 Nurse x320 Attendance x325 Tech Support x443

Middle & High School

MS Office x451 HS Office x401 Nurse x420 Attendance x405 Tech Support x445 Athletics x404 Cafeteria x429 Guidance x411

STAY CONNECTED!

If you are not receiving calls, texts, or emails from GCSD please call 518-966-5070 x523 to ensure your contact information is up to date.